

Misc. Appeal No. 23 of 2022.

CIS No. 23 of 2022.

Order No. 02 dtd. 22.3.2022

The Appellants files hazira. Today is fixed for admission hearing of the Misc. Appeal.

Heard Ld. Advocate of the appellants. He has moved the petition for admission of the appeal.

Perused the certified copy of the impugned order passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur in T.S. No.188/2020. Considering the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the appellants, it appears that the appeal is preferred within time and having good grounds and so the appeal is admitted for adjudication on merit.

Issue notice upon the respondent. Requisites at once.

Call for LCR.

Fix 31.05.2022 for S.R., appearance and LCR.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D. J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur.

