

Misc. Appeal No.23 of 2022

Order No.07 dtd. 30.05.2023

Today is fixed for hearing and awaiting LCR from the Ld. Court below.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Lawyers.

Heard the submission of Ld. Lawyer for the appellant.

Considered.

Let the LCR be called for from the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Division) 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur of T.S. No.188/2020.

D.A. to do the needful.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.07.2023 for hearing and awaiting LCR.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur