

Misc Appeal No.23 of 2022

Order No.10 dtd. 09.10.2023

Today is fixed for judgement.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

It appears from the record further hearing is required for passing of judgement.

Fix 30.11.2023 for further hearing and delivery of judgement.

Dicct and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur