

Misc. Appeal No.23 of 2022

Order No.14 dtd. 21.05.2024

Today is fixed for further hearing and delivery of judgement.

Both the parties file their haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Appellant today files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate.

Accordingly, prayer is considered and allowed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.06.2024 for further hearing and delivery of judgement.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur