

Misc. Appeal No.23 of 2022

Order No.16 dtd. 25.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Local Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur, has passed a resolution dated 24.06.2024 that due to full Court reference the case is adjourned today.

To 06.08.2024 for hearing.

Dicct and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur