

Misc Appeal No 23 of 2022.

Order No. 17, dated 06.08.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Appellant has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

P.O is busy in administrative work.

As such, the matter is adjourned today.

To 03-10-2024 for hearing.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim