

Misc Appeal No 23 of 2022.
(R-23 Of 2022)

Order No. 18 , dated 03.10.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Appellant has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent has also filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The case is taken up for hearing.

It transpires from the scrutiny of the record that the L.C.R has already been received.

As such, the case record along with L.C.R be transferred to the Ld Additional District Judge 3rd court, Paschim Medinipur.

As such, the matter is adjourned today.

To 09-12 -2024 for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictated & corrected.

**District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.**

**District
Paschim**