

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Manas Ranjan Sanyal,(WB 00666)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

**Misc Appeal No- 23 of 2022**  
**CIS - 23 of 2022**  
**CNR No-WBWM01-001515 -2022.**

**Order No- 25**

Date- 03-06-2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of the misc appeal. Both parties are files hazira through lawyer. The record is taken up for argument. Heard in full in present of both side Ld. Advocate. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-24-06-2026 for passing of order.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.